1050 PROPOSED BUILDING

\

1050 PROPOSED BUILDING

\

1050 PROPOSED BUILDING

ZONING MAP

9/A0.0

VICINITY MAP

7/A0.0

E POWER POLE MAP

6,/A0.0

\

1050 PROPOSED BUILDING

ral Contractor

Builders

S 1950 W, Unit 7

Valley City, UT 84119

»19-5398

S Washington LLC

S 1950 W, Unit 7

Valley City, UT 84119

»19-5398

S Washington, Salt Lake City, Parcel
15124060180000, 15124060150000,
4060070000, 15124060160000

hrome Plating

ficinity Map

PER HOUSE

Builders

S 1950 W, Unit 7

Valley City, UT 84119

ite plan A0.01

ite plan A0.01

ite plan A0.01-There are no existing

ite plan A0.01

& AND

L ANGLE

] AT

¢ CENTERLINE

¢ DIAMETER

# POUND OR NUMBER
1 PERPENDICULAR
ACOUS. ACOUSTICAL
AB. ANCHOR BOLT
A.C. AIR CONDITION
A.D. AREA DRAIN
ADJ ADJACENT

ADJUST.  ADJUSTABLE

ADMIN. ADMINISTRATIVE
AF.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
AGGR. AGGREGATE

ALUM ALUMINUM

ALT. ALTERNATE
AMT. AMOUNT
AP ACCESS PANEL

APPROX.  APPROXIMATE
ARCH. ARCHITECT(URAL)
ASSQC. ASSOCIATE

ASST. ASSISTANT

AUTO. AUTOMATIC

AVE. AVENUE

BD. BOARD
BITUM. BITUMINOUS
BLDG. BUILDING

BLK. BLOCK

BLKG. BLOCKING

BLVD. BOULEVARD

BM. BEAM

B.0. BOTTOM OF

BRG. BEARING

B.UR. BUILT UP ROOFING
B.T.U. BRITISH THERMAL UNIT
C. CuBIC

C.B. CATCH BASIN
CEM. CEMENT

CER. CERAMIC

C.F.M. CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
C.l. CAST IRON

CL CLOSET

CLG. CEILING

CLOS. CLOSET

CLR. CLEAR

CNTR. COUNTER

C.0. CASED OPENING
COL. COLUMN

CONC. CONCRETE
CONN. CONNECTION
CONSTR.  CONSTRUCTION
CONT. CONTINUOUS
CORR. CORRIDOR

CM.U. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT REG.

CTSK. COUNTERSUNK

CTR. CENTER

C.W. COLD WATER
D DRYER

DBL DOUBLE
DEPT. DEPARTMENT
DTL. DETAIL

D.FIR. DOUGLAS FIR
D.H. DOUBLE HUNG
DIAG. DIAGONAL
DIAM DIAMETER
DIM. DIMENSION
DN. DOWN

DR. DOOR

DS. DOWNSPOUT
D.S.P. DRY STANDPIPE
DW. DISHWASHER
DWG. DRAWING

EA. EACH

E.J. EXPANSION JOINT
EL. ELEVATION
ELEC. ELECTRICAL
ELEV. ELEVATOR

EMER. EMERGENCY
ENCL. ENCLOSURE
ENTR. ENTRANCE
EQ EQUAL

EQPT. EQUIPMENT
(E) EXISTING
EXCAV. EXCAVATE
EXP. EXPANSION
EXT. EXTERIOR
F.A FIRE ALARM
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN
FDN. FOUNDATION
FIN. FINISH

FIXT. FIXTURE

FL FLOOR

FLASH.  FLASHING
FLUOR.  FLUORESCENT

F.0. FACE OF
F.0.C. FACE OF CONCRETE
F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH

F.O.FR. FACE OF FRAMING
F.OM. FACE OF MASONRY
F.0.S. FACE OF STUDS

FT. FOOT, FEET
FTG. FOOTING

FURR. FURRING

GA. GAUGE

GAL. GALLON

GALV. GALVANIZED
GAR. GARAGE

G.B. GRAB BAR
GEN. GENERAL

G.l. GALVANIZED IRON
GL. GLASS

GND. GROUND

GR. GRADE

GYP. GYPSUM

H.B. HOSE BIBB
H.C. HOLLOW CORE
HDR. HEADER

HGT. HEIGHT

H.M. HOLLOW METAL
HORIZ. HORIZONTAL
HR. HOUR

H.W. HOT WATER
1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER
IN. INCH

INCL. INCLUDING

U.O.N.
UTIL.

VERT.
VEST.
VER.
VOL.
V.T.

w/
W.C.
WD.
WH
W/0
W.0.
WP.
W.R.
W.S.P.

WWF.

INSULATION
INTERIOR

JOIST
JOINT

LAMINATE
POUND
LINEAR FEET
LIGHT

MATERIAL
MASONRY
MAXIMUM
MECHANICAL
MEMBRANE
MATCH EXISTING
METAL
MANUFACTURER
MANHOLE
MINIMUM

MIRROR
MISCELANEOUS
MASONRY OPENING
MOUNTED
MULLION

NORTH

NATURAL

NOT IN CONTRACT
NOMINAL

NOT TO SCALE
NEW

OVERALL

ON CENTER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OPENING

OPPOSITE

PARKING

PLATE

PROPERTY LINE
PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLYWOOD

PAIR

PRECAST
PROPERTY

E% T

POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

RISER

RADIUS

ROOF DRAIN

REFERENCE

REFERIGERATOR

REGISTER

REINFORCED

REQUIRED

RESILIENT

REVISED, REVISION

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING

RAIN WATER LEADER
REMOVE

SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DOCUMENTS

SELF ADHESIVE SHEET MEMBRANE
SOLID CORE

SCHEDULE

SEE CIMIL DOCUMENTS
SECTION

SEE ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS
SQUARE FEET

SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DOCUMENTS
SHOWER

SHEET

SIMILAR

SEE MECHANICAL DOCUMENTS
SEE PLUMBING DOCUMENTS
SPECIFICATION

SPRINKLER

SQUARE

SEE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
SERVICE SINK

STAINLESS STEEL

STREET

STANDARD

STEEL

STORAGE

STRUCTURAL

SYMMETRICAL

SYSTEM

TREAD

TOP OF CURB
TELEPHONE
TEMPERED, TEMPORARY
TONGUE AND GROOVE
THICK

THRESHOLD

TOILET

TOP OF CONCRETE
TOP OF DRAIN

TOP OF PARAPET
TOP OF PAVEMENT
TELEVISION

TOP OF WALL
TYPICAL

UNDER
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
uTiuTy

VOLT
VERTICAL
VESTIBULE
VERIFY
VOLUME
VINYL TILE

WASHER

WITH

WATER CLOSET
WOOD

WATER HEATER
WITHOUT

WHERE OCCURS
WATERPROOF
WATER RESISTANT
WET STAND PIPE
WEIGHT

WELDED WIRE FABRIC

ABBREVIATIONS

4/A0.0
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5.06.
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TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: LEVEL 1 TO
LEVEL 3 T

0

APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES:
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE(IBC).
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE(NEC), ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF

UTAH ON MAY 8, 2018

2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE(IPC).

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE(IMC).

2 . TYPE I-B
6 :

TYPE 1II-B

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE(IECC).
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE(IFC).
2017 STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

(IcC A117.1)

1995 TITLE 21 ZONING ORDINANCE

SEE A0.5 CODE ANALYSIS FOR CODE RELATED REQUIREMENTS.
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AO.1 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS
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A0.3 STREET IMPROVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

A0.4 EXIT SYSTEM

A0.5 CODE ANALYSIS

AO0.6 CODE REFERENCES & MISC. NOTES

A0.7 SIGNAGE

A0.8 RATED ASSEMBLIES DESIGN

A0.9 RATED ASSEMBLIES DESIGN

A21A  LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

A2.1B  LEVEL 1 PLAN— FLOOR AND WALL ASSEMBLY
A2.2A  LEVEL 2 PLAN

A2.2B LEVEL 2 PLAN- FLOOR AND WALL ASSEMBLY PLAN
A2.3A  LEVEL 3 PLAN

A2.3B  LEVEL 3 PLAN- FLOOR AND WALL ASSEMBLY PLAN
A2.4A  LEVEL 4 TO 6 FLOOR PLAN

A2.4B  LEVEL 4 TO 6 PLAN- FLOOR AND WALL ASSEMBLY PLAN
A2.7 LOWER ROOF PLAN + FLOOR AND WALL ASSEMBLY
A2.8 UPPER ROOF PLAN + FLOOR AND WALL ASSEMBLY
A3.1 BUILDING SECTIONS

A3.2 BUILDING SECTIONS
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A3.5 BUILDING ELEVATIONS — COURTYARDS

A3.6 BUILDING ELEVATIONS — PENTHOUSES

A4 STAIR SECTION, PLANS, AND DETAILS

A4.2 ELEVATOR SECTION, PLANS, AND DETAILS

A5.1 KITCHEN TYPES

A5.2 BATHROOM TYPES

A5.3 BATHROOM TYPES

A6.1 INTERIOR OPENING SCHEDULE-LEVEL 1, 2 & 3
A6.2 INTERIOR OPENING SCHEDULE-LEVEL 4 & 5

A6.3 INTERIOR OPENING SCHEDULE-LEVEL 6 & LOWER ROOF
A6.4 EXTERIOR OPENING SCHEDULE

A9.1 ASSEMBLY DETAILS

A9.2 ASSEMBLY DETAILS

A9.3 EXTERIOR DETAILS

A9.4 EXTERIOR DETAILS

A9.5 EXTERIOR & INTERIOR DETAILS

A9.6 WINDOW DETAILS

A9.7 WINDOW DETAILS

A9.9 MISC. DETAILS

A9.11 FOUNDATION DRAINAGE DETAILS

A9.12 AR BARRIERS
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LO.1 LANDSCAPING PLAN

L0.2 LANDSCAPING PLAN

BUILDNG INFORMATION|3/A0.0

ARCHITECT:

SMH BUILDERS INCORPORATED
350 PIERPONT AVE. #W212

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84101

TEL: (415) 519-5398

FAX: (415) 889-6026

CONTACT: GEORGE F. HAUSER
EMAIL: ghauser@smhconstruct.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

SANTOS & URRUTIA
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
2451 HARRISON STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
TEL: (415) 642-7722
FAX: (415) 642-7590

MECH. ELECTRICAL &
ENERGY ENGINEER:

ROYAL ENGINEERING
1837 S. EAST BAY BLVD.
PROVO, UTAH 84606
TEL: (801) 375-2228
FAX: (801) 375-2676

CIVIL ENGINEER:

MCNEIL ENGINEERING

8610 SOUTH SANDY PARKWAY SUITE 200
SANDY, UTAH 84070

TEL: (801) 255-7700

SOIL ENGINEER:

GORDON GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING INC.
4426 SOUTH CENTURY DRIVE

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84123

TEL: (801) 327-9600

FAX: (801) 327-9601

SURVEYOR:

DIAMOND LAND SURVAYING LLC.
5243 SOUTH GREENPINE DRIVE
MURRAY, UTAH 84123
TEL: (801) 266—5099
FAX: (801) 266—5032
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PROPERTY LINE (16.01) (2.16) (15.02) (5.02) 15.03 (5.03) (2.07) (5.06) A O Z
S WASHINGTON ST.-SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT 2/A0.2 KEYED NOTES1/A0.2
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BUILDERS
5 B 3578 S 1950 W
; 24" 10 30° MATERIAL: UNIT #7,
GALVANIZED IRON WEST VALLEY CITY
1050 S WAHINGTON ST. MIN. 4" UTAH 84119
BUILDING CONCRETE BASE 415-519-5398
/ FAX 415-889-6026
. . ; .
STREET BICYCLE RACK SC: 1°=1°-0" 1/A0.3
Licensed Stamp
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S WASHINGTON ST.-STREET PROFILE SC: 1/4°=1"-0" 5/A0.3 CONCRETE BENCH SC: 1/2°=1"-0" 4/A0.3 STREET LIGHT CUT SHEET 3/A0.3
RELEASES AND
NO. REVISIONS DATE

DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.C.D.

ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT S.C.D.

CONCRETE CURB S.C.D.

DRIVEWAY CURB CUT S.C.D.

ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP S.C.D.

PROVIDE CONTRASTING TEXTURE AT
DRIVEWAY

CONCRETE PAVERS SEE CS.3/A9.1.

(E) PAVING

CATCH BASIN, S.C.D.

STORM DRAIN MANHOLE, S.C.D.

WATER METER BOX, S.C.D.

CONCRETE STOOP. FLUSH WITH
INTERIOR LANDING, S.C.D.

2" DECOMPOSED GRANITE SURFACE
BETWEEN THE (E) PAVING AND BUILDING

CURB OUTLET, S.C.D.
EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY. SEE 1/A4.4
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DIVISION 3: CONCRETE

NOT USED
CONCRETE BENCH, SEE 4/A0.3
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e i (e i (e (e i (e ux (e | concepts embodied in
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DIVISITA’\IIE'?'AI\I_AIED;TRI;(SBENCH them are the original
N oD unpublished work of
| ~ies \‘3?{}{%: | | | | | | METAL BICYCLE RACK SEE 4/A0.3B SMpH BUILDERS Inc and
2= .«,;;;,*:g_agsﬁ_.\ METAL AWNING . SEE 13/A4.4 mav not be disclosed or
| o B atl i || N | 5" DIA. GALVANIZED IRON BALLARD y )
/ - ﬁﬁﬁwﬁf}@?ﬁg S - FILLED W/ CONCRETE duplicated without
SN N || N | CABLE RAILING. SEE 11/A4.4 written consent of SMH
| g:%\1§§f*‘%;$;; Een, | | | | | | BUILDERS Inc whether
\{,\&':l\;_o..qﬁ? R o ~ . DIVISION 9: FINISHES the project for which they
| e, PN AL e | || | || o 4 SIDEWALK STRIPES S.L.D. were made is executed
N ~FRHR D H Uq ] I ‘ 02) FLUSH PLANTER S.L.D. rn nl herwi
R e S R L =y =
— TR e < i B & U7 Beiiesy |
— " I % Il — I [ T T f=———=| WASHINGTON — e N 1 DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL
’( }:.L LST. ‘L‘\v‘ (55D GAS METER SHEET TITLE:
| i é IRRIGATION SYSTEM ZONE CABINET WITH
| . . CODED LOCK CONTAINING 3/4" WATER LINE,
] L ] HOSE BIB, 110 DUPLEX OUTLET AND
| b b CONTROLS. SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN
J ] MANUAL.
| ﬁl ﬁ( IRRIGATION SYSTEM PIPING. SEE IRRIGATION STREET
| Iu% l A : Ve T ,” ,” SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL FOR SPEC. IMPROVEMENT
I |L SR S N A . T 1 S L DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL

| HAMILTON ALUMINUM POLE-WASHINGTON
POSTLITE ENHANCED LED 2 (WSE2) SEE 3/A0.3

2.02 2.05 (5.03) L 2.01 (16.07) 3.02 9.02 5.02 2.07 (16.01) (16.02) SERVICE DISCONNECT &
_— - - — — — — — - — T — — — = — = T — T — — — — . ELECTRICAL METER

(E) UTILITY POLE TO BE RELOCATED BY RMP

PROJECT NO:
7 , , 7 UTILITY POLE BY RMP
1 3 5 - (E) UTILITY POLE W/COBRA HEAD LIGHT DRAWN BY:

FIXTURE DATE: 05/05/20
Oﬂ__—z 4’ 1 O’ 507 SCALE:

DRAWING NO.

S WASHINGTON ST.-PROPOSED SIDEWALK ELEVATION se: iy=r-0- | 2/A0.3 | KEYED NOTES | 1/A0.3 AO.3
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FLOORS/ROOFS-WOOD JOISTS/RAFTERS

GROSS BUILDING AREA
1050

Residential | Lobby/Office | Storage/Ldry Parking oTB Subtotal Total
Level 1 1,835 1,945 810 26,203 30,793
Level 2 10,525 0 178 19,278 812 30,793
Subtotal-Type | 61,586
Level 3 26,699 26,699
Level 4 26,699 26,699
Level 5 26,699 26,699
Level 6 26,699 26,699
Level 7 26,699 26,699
Subtotal-Type IlI 133,495
Totals 145,855 1,945 988 45,481 812 195,081 195,081
No. Units 287

LOT AREA, DWELLING UNITS/ACRE, GRADE LEVEL PARKING & OPEN SPACE

SF 36,482
Acres 0.84
Dwelling Units 287
Dwelling Units/Acre 343
Open Space

Front Yard 2,200

Side Yard 620

Rear Yard 2,880

Subtotal-SF 5,700

Subtotal-Acres 0.13

% of Lot 15.6%

Parking (Enclosed)

SF 26,203

Acres 0.60

% of Lot 71.8%

TOTAL OPEN SPACE ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING REQUIRED
SF Subtotal BY DR HRIGHT INCREASE
Public ADDITIONAL FLOORS AREA (SF) 10%

Front Yard 2,200 LEVEL 7 26,699 2,670

Side Yard 620 TOTAL 26,699 2,670

Rear Yard 2,880

Level 3 Courtyard 2,332 Area of additional landscaping required + 10% of

Roof Deck 1,780 area of additional floors resulting from DR height
Subtotal-Common 9,812
Private ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING

REQUIRED |ADDITIONA

Level 3 Terraces 1,275 (SF) L (SF)

Unit Balconies 4,860 Front Yard 2,200
Subtotal-Private 6,135 Side Yard 620
Total Open Space 15,947 Rear Yard 2,880

Level 3 Courtyard 2,332
NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES Total Provided 2,200 5,832
Level 1 73 Total Required 2,200 3,822
Level 2 72
Total 145

SMH

BUILDERS

3578 S 1950 W
UNIT #7,

WEST VALLEY CIT

UTAH 84119
415-519-5398

FAX 415-889-6026

Licensed Stamp

GROSS BUILDING

AREA

2/A0.5

Type Location 2::::“ UL Design |Joist/Rafter Plumblng Fixt
. 1050
WEF.1 Typical Floor 1|L589 TJI
WEF.2 Exit Passageway 2(L511 Solid Wood
WF.3 Mezz 1]1590 Solid Wood
WR.1 Roof 1{m532 Tl Room No.
WR.2 Terrace Roofs 1|L589 T Level 1
Storage/Shop
WALLS-WOOD & METAL STUDS Office
Type Location i:g:lgred UL Design [Stud-Note 1
IW.1 Unit Interiors 1{U305 2x4
IW.2 Common Spaces 2(u301 2x6
IW.3 Mech/Corridor 1|U305 2x6 Lobby
IW.4 Unit Perimeter 2|U301 2x6 Total
Note 1: Use metal studs at Type I-B construction.
F OORS/ROOF & WALL ASSEMBLIES SCHEDULE 9/AO %) Females
- . Males
AREA OF OPENINGS PER REQUIREMENTS FOR O
1050 See Section 406.5 ROOF
- Females
Perimeter
- Males
Length |Height JArea * Refer to Table 2902,
** Provide 1 for stand
No. |SF,
Level 1 662 8.5 5,627 9
Level 2 662 8.5| 5,627 9
PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION 6/AO.5
GARAGE OPENING ANALYSIS 8/AO.5 1050
Note: All Units are Type B Unless Otherwise Noted
Accessible |[Accessible Lav,
Unit or Accessible |Lav, WC & |WC & Roll-in Accessible
Level Room No. | Studio (1BR |2BR (Lav & WC [Tub Shower Laundry
1
. . 2 WC 1
Exiting Analysis WC 1
1050 e Laundry 1
Allowed |Actual Allowed |Actual P203 1 1
Longest |Longest [Longest |Longest P204 1 1
Exit Exit Exit Distance [Distance 3
Access Exit Stair [Min Actual Access Access to to
o Occupant |No. Code Exit |Occupant Width Width Allowed Exit Travel Travel Common |Common 306 1
Occupancy |Occupanc '-g Load Occupant |Width Per |Load x Exit One |Exit Two [Code Min |[Code Min |Exit Separatio |Distance |Distance |Pathof [Path of 308 1 1
Level Unit or Room No. Area (SF) |y Group & [1BR [2BR [(SF/Occ.) |s Occupant |Ratio (In.) |Location [Location |[(In.) (In.) Separation |n to an Exit [to an Exit |Travel* [Travel 317 1
1 Garage 26,203 |U 200| 131.02 0.20 26.20|Egress1 |Stair5  |44" 44" 246/3=82" [109' 250 76 75[NA 334 1
Storage/Shop 810 [s-2 300 2.70 0.20 0.54|Egress1  |NA 36" 36" NA 250 40 100|NA
Office 300 [B 100 3.00 0.20 0.60|Egress1  |NA 36" 36" NA NA 250 66 100 a4 4
Lobby/Clubhouse 1,645 (B 15 109.67 0.20 21.93|Egress1 |Egress2 |36" 44" 66/3=22' |28' 250 76 100 28 406 1 1
P101 EAST 590 [R-2 1 15 39.33 0.20 7.87|Egress1 |NA 36" 36" NA NA 250 30 125|NA 408 1 1
P102 WEST 637 [R-2 1 15 42.47 0.20 8.49|Egress1 |NA 36" 36" NA NA 250 50 125|NA s
P103 WEST 608 [R-2 1 200 3.04 0.20 0.61[Unit Entry [NA 36" 36" NA NA 250 10 125|NA
Level 1-Subtotal 27,013 3 331.22 020 66.24 48" aa" 250 506 1 1
508 1 1
2 Garage 19,278 (U 200 96.39 Stair3  |Stair5 44" a4" 246/3=82' [109' 250 185 75 0 6
P201 EAST 590 [R-2 1 200 2.95 Stair3  |Stair5 36" 36" 192/3=64' |119' 250 <250 125 0 c0e 1 1
P209 WEST 637 [R-2 1 200 3.19 Stair3  |Stair6  |36" 36" 192/3=64' |187' 250 <250 125 0
P210 WEST ) 1 200 0.00 Stair3  |Stair6 36" 36" 192/3=64' |187' 250 <250 125 0 608 1 1
P218 WEST 608 [R-2 1 200 3.04 Unit Entry [NA 36" 36" NA NA 250 <250 125|NA 7
Level 2-Subtotal 20,505 1 0 102.53 0.20 20.51 44" a4" 206 1 1
Level 3 (301 EAST 590 [R-2 1 200 2.95 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104’ 250 <250 125 10 708 1 1
302 EAST 633 [R-2 1 200 3.17 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 10 Roof
303 EAST 319 [R-2 1 200 1.60 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 5 WC 1
304 EAST 319 [R-2 1 200 1.60 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 W 1
305 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 _
306 EAST 383 |R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104'|104' 250 <250 125 0 Total Provided 12 1 1 4 11 1
307 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  [Staird (36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 Required 8 1 1 4 7 1
308 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0
309 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 O P E N I N G ANALYS I S 5 AO 5 AC C ESSI BI LITY BY U N IT 4 AO 5
310 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 . .
311 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0
312 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 Allowable Area Analysis
313 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 1050 Construction Type V-A
314 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 A= (AL (NS Sa =
315 EAST 353 [R-2 1 200 1.76 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 = FT T  ——-
316 EAST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0
317 EAST 323 |R-2 1 200 1.62 Stair3  |Staird4  |36" 36" 312/3=104' | 104' 250 <250 125 0 At 1233::: :::gng:z Z:z: ;:ztg: pg:gs:: 282'5 — 36,000
318 EAST 319 [R-2 1 200 1.60 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 NS bullding P ' P 15000
319 EAST 319 [R-2 1 200 1.60 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 r P P — 500
320 EAST 454 |R-2 1 200 2.27 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 £e :
321 EAST - [Rr2 1 200 0.00 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' 104’ 250 <250 125 0 Allowable area per story 36,000
322 EAST 386 |R-2 1 200 1.93 Stair3  |Stair4  |36" 36" 312/3-104' |104' 250 170 125 0 >3 Number of Stories not to exceed 4 4
323 NORTH 399 [R-2 1 200|NA Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3-104' |104' 250 170 125 0 Total allowable area = 4 x allowable area per story 144,000
324 NORTH 326 [R-2 1 200 1.63 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 187 125 10
325 NORTH 399 [R-2 1 200 2.00 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 187 125 10 Area Factor Increase
326 NORTH 326 |R-2 1 200 1.63 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3-104'|104' 250 204 125 27 If=(F/P-0.25)W/30
327 NORTH 399 [R-2 1 200 2.00 Stair3  |Staird |36 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 204 125 27 Perimeter fronting on public way F 0
328 NORTH 326 |R-2 1 200 1.63 Stair3  |Stair4  [36" 36" 312/3=104' (104 250 221 125 a4 Entire perimeter P 0
329 NORTH 390 [R-2 1 200 1.95 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 221 125 a4
330 NORTH 326 [R-2 1 200 1.63 Stair3  [Stair4a (36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 218 125 0 Width of public way in accordance with 506.3.2 |W 0
331 NORTH 442 [R-2 1 200 2.21 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 218 125 0 If 0.00
332 NORTH 426 |R-2 1 200 2.13 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0
333 WEST 456 |R-2 1 200 2.28 Stair3  |Staird |36 36 312/3=104'|104' 250f <250 125 0 This building consists of non-separated occupancies pursuant to 2018 IBC Section 508.3
334 WEST 608 [R-2 1 200 3.04 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 Levels 1 and 2 are Type I-B, which allows unlimited area
335 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0
336 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 Level 3-6 Aa=(At+(NSxIf))
337 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 Actual Area Allowable Area Notes
338 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0
339 WEST 358 [R-2 1 200 1.79 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0
340 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0
341 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 Area
342 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 - leuded in
343 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 Total allowable |8 s U R B s U R
344 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 o= 5 5 Tons =751 26203 STomme Tomim Torim lomme
345 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 e 5 5 — o575 T o5 Tomir TomimtToriee—Tomie
346 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 187 125 0 Subtotal-Lovels 13 Tons 575 45’ 281 10'525 - : - :
347 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 187 125 0 2 2 :
348 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 204 125 0 e T T T ~e000 Tnoee 1
349 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 204 125 0 ’ ’ ' ’
350 WEST 383 |R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 221 125 0 Level Four 26,699 26,699 26,699 36,000 JNotes 1
351 WEIST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 221 125 0 Level Five 26,699 26,699 26,699 36,000 JNotes 1
352 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Stair4 |36 36" 312/3=104' |104° 250 <250 125 0 i:ﬁ: zz‘ven ig’ggg ig'ggg 52’222 22'888 :2::1
353 WEST 349 [R-2 1 200 1.75 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' [104' 250 <250 125 0 . . ' 2
354 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Staird 36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 Roof
355 WEST 562 |R-2 1 200 2.81 Stair3  |Staird  |36" 36" 312/3=104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 Subtotals-Levels 3-7 133,49 133,49 133,495
356 WEST 618 |R-2 1 200 3.09 Stair3  |Stair4  |36" 36" 312/3-104' |104' 250 <250 125 0 Allowable 144,000
Level 3 Subtotal 21,819 |R-2 7] 4| s 82.24 0.20] _ 16.45[Stair3__ |stair4 _ |44" 44" 312/3=104' [104' 250 221 125 68 :°:e; gcwa' Artea must :Ot EXFeZth':‘”ab'e_ :read_ culation of llowab,
ote asements are not require O De considered In calculation or allowable area.
Level 4  |427 NORTH 399 [R-2 1 200 2.00 Stairl  |Stair2  |36" 36" 312/3=104' 119" 250 204 125 68
428 NORTH 326 [R-2 1 200 1.63 Stairl  |Stair2  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [119' 250 221 125 85 Occupancy & Building Summary
429 NORTH 390 [R-2 1 200 1.95 Stairl  |Stair2 36" 36" 312/3=104' [119' 250 221 125 85 1050
430 NORTH 326 [R-2 1 200 1.63 Stairl  |Stair2 36" 36" 312/3=104' |119" 250 234 125 0 Tvpe of Constraction— Tivee VA over Typel
431 NORTH 442 [R-2 1 200 2.21 Stairl  |Stair2  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [119' 250 234 125 0
432 NORTH 426 |R-2 1 200 2.13 Stairl  |Stair2  |36" 36" 312/3=104'[119' 250 224 125 0
446 WEST 383 [R2 1 200 1.91 Stair1_ |Stair2 |36 36" 312/3-104' |119' 250 221 125 0 Use Groups R2,8,52 U
- - Total Occupants Load 884
447 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stairl  |Stair2 36" 36" 312/3=104' [119' 250 238 125 119 Setsmic Risk Category |1
448 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stairl |Stair2 36" 36" 312/3=104' [119' 250 238 125 119 P —
449 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stairl  |Stair2  |36" 36" 312/3=104' [119' 250 221 125 102 p——
450 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stairl  |Stair2  |36" 36" 312/3=104' 119’ 250 221 125 102 ‘L’p = 5953
Level 4 Subtotal 22,488 |R-2 47| 4| 5 200 8224 0.20]  16.45|Stairl  |Stairz  |44" 44" 312/3-104' |119' 250 238 125 119 Lzzzl T\:z 38’723
Level 5 Subtotal 22,488 |R-2 47 4 5 200 82.24 0.20 16.45|Stair1  |Stair2  |44" 44" 312/3=104' [119' 250 238 125 119 .
Level 6 Subtotal 22,488 |R-2 47 4 5 200 82.24 0.20 16.45|Stair1  |Stair2  |44" 44" 312/3=104' [119' 250 238 125 119 Type V-A
Level 7 Subtotal 22,488 |R-2 47| 4| 5 200]  82.24 0.20]  16.45|Stairl  |stair2 _ |44" 44" 312/3-104' |119' 250 238 125 119 Levels Three-Seven  |133,495
Totals-Level 1-7 163,511 236| 20| 31 Total 195,081
287 Bldg Height
Roof 1,500 B | | | | 15|  100.00 0.20|  20.00|Stairl  [Stair2  [44" 44" 132'/3=44" |119' 250 60 125 0 _ L
* See IBC 2018 Table 1006.2.1 -Distance Applies to Exit Access Portion Only Iype CBAPgdlurs - é_ztory 196(-5(') =
ype V- ver Fodium -dtories -
Sprinklers Yes-NFPA-13

Minimum Ratings for Building Components

Fire Fire

Element Rating |Barrier Partition [IBC Section Relevant Details
Exterior Walls 1HR 602 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Exit Access 2 HR Yes 707 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Interior Exit Stairway 2HR |Yes 707 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Exit Passageway 2HR |Yes 707 See A0.4. A9.1, AS.2
Shafts 2HR |Yes 707 See A0.4. AS.1, A9.2
Space provided pursuant
to 1028.1 Exception 1 2HR |Yes 1028.1 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Occupancy Separations 1HR Yes 708 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Walls Between Dwelling
Units 1HR Yes 708 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Corridor Walls 1/2 HR Yes 708, Table 1020.1 ([See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Egress Balconies See 1021. Egress Balconies-See Section 1021
Occupancy Separations
Excerpted from Table 508.4

R-2 B S-2 U
R-2 1 1 1
B 1 1
S-2 N
V)

Fire-Resistance Rating Requirements for Building

Elements (Hours)
Excerpted from Table 601

Type I-B Construction

Building Element Type I-B |Notes
Primary Structural Frame 2HR |Note2
Bearing Walls-Exterior 2HR |Note2
Bearing Walls-Interior 2HR |Note2
Nonbearing Walls & Partitions-Exterior Varies |Note2,3 &6
Nonbearing Walls & Partitions-Interior OHR [Note2 &5
Floor Construction & Associated Secondary Meml 2HR [Note2 & 8
Roof Construction & Associated Secondary Memb{ 1HR |[Note2 &7

Type V-A Construction

Building Element

Type llI-B |Notes

Primary Structural Frame 1HR Notes 1 & 2
Bearing Walls-Exterior 1HR |[Notes1,2&4
Bearing Walls-Interior OHR [Notes1&?2
Nonbearing Walls & Partitions-Exterior 1HR Notes1,2,3 &4
Nonbearing Walls & Partitions-Interior OHR [Notes1&?2
Floor Construction & Associated Secondary Meml 1HR [Notes1 &2
Roof Construction & Associated Secondary Memb{ 1HR [Notes1 &2

Note 1: The ceiling membrane of 1- and 2-hour rated fire-resistance-rated horizontal assemblies is permitted to be interrupted with the double
wood top plate of a wall assembly that is sheathed with Type X gypsum wallboard, providing that all penetrating items through the double top
plates are protected in accodance with Section 714.4.1.1 or 714.4.1.2 and the ceiling membrane is tight to the top plates.

Note 2: See Code Analysis & Floor and Wall Assembly Plans for locations of 1 & 2-hour rated wall & floor construction.

Note 3: See Fire-Resistance

Note 4: NA

Rating Requirements for Non-bearing Exterior Walls Based on Fire Separation Distance

Note 5: In Type |, fire-retardant-treated wood framing shall be permitted in nonbearing partitions where the fire resistance rating is 2 hours or less.

(Section 603.1)

Note 6: In Type |, fire-retardant-treated wood framing shall be permitted in nonbearing exterior walls where fire resistance rating is not required.

(Section 603.1)

Note 7: In Type |, fire-retardant-treated wood framing shall be permitted in roof construction, including girders, trusses, framing and decking.

(Section 603.1)

Note 8: In Type |, fire-retardant-treated wood framing shall be permitted in balconies, porches, decks and exterior stairways not used as rquired
exits on builidng three stories or less above grade plane. (Section 603.1)

Fire-Resistance Rating Requirements for Non Bearing
Exterior Walls Based on Fire Separation Distance

Excerpted from Table 602

Type I-B Construction

Fire Separation Distance =|Type of Construction |OccR Occ B Occ S-2 Occ U

X<5 I-B 1HR 1HR 1HR 1HR
5<X<10 I-B 1HR 1HR 1HR 1HR
10<X<30 I-B 1HR 1HR 1HR 1HR
X>30 I-B 0 0 0 0
Type V-A Construction

Fire Separation Distance =|Type of Construction |Occ R OccB Occ S-2 Occ U
X<5 V-A 1HR 1HR 1HR 1HR
5<X<10 V-A 1HR 1HR 1HR 1HR
10<X<30 V-A 1HR 1HR 1HR 1HR
X>30 V-A 0 0 0 0

Note 1: The required fire-resistance rating of exterior walls with a fire separation distance of greater than 10 feet shall be rated for exposure to fire
from the inside. The required fire-resistance rating of exterior walls with a fire separation distance of less than or equal to 10 feet shall be rated for
exposure to fire from both sides. (Section 705.5)
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unpublished work of
SMH BUILDERS Inc and
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BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
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3/A0.5
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DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 3: CONCRETE

SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR
THRESHOLDS
LEVEL LINE @ ELEVATION -1'-6" ON LEVEL 1, +8-0" ON LEVEL 2

DIVISION 5: METALS

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #5. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #6. SEE A4.2

1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE DETAIL REFERENCED IN NOTE
GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
GALV. METAL LADDER

LOBBY RAMP, SEE A4.2

EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #7. SEE A4.1

DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS

DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2

DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F.

DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 586 /A9.5

HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 788 /A9.5

PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/ 4": 1'-0" MIN. SEE
WR1 &2/A9.1

DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN

MAT, SEE 11/A9.5
26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET

A91
CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET

A9.1
GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4

GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4
GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO

ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4
FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5
FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED
CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS

W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.

PROVIDE KERDI-MEMBRANE UNDER CONCRETE TOPPING
SLAB. WITH WATERPROOF CONNECTION TO FLOOR FRAIN.
EXTEND MEMBRANE UP WALLS 6" ABOVE FLOOR.

DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS

FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D.

3'-6" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON
S.S. STANDOFF.

5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL

5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION
DIVISION 9: FINISHES

DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
MOUNT CENTER OF CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE
8/A9.2

DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS

TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1
TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS,

SEE 4/A5.1
MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL

BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE
OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO BE OPEN
FRAME

DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.3, SEE SPECS.

DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL

(15.01) SERVICE SINK

ACCESSIBLE SINK AND WORK SURFACE. SEE 2/A5.3 SIM.

WALL MOUNT BI-LEVEL ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN. SEE
384/A0.1D

TERRACE DRAIN DAY LIGHT @4" FROM FACE OF TERRACE

VTAC UNIT
DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL

SMH

BUILDERS

3578 S 1950 W

UNIT #7,
WEST VALLEY CITY
UTAH 84119
415-519-5398
FAX 415-889-6026
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KEYED NOTES

2/A2.1A

1- PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB.
PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS. SEE 2/A2.1A FOR TYPICAL
LAYOUT.

2- PROVIDE 2X LVL CONTINUES PLATE AT TOP & BOTT OF CHASES W/
FIRE CAULKING AT AIR DUCT VERTICAL PENETRATION. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 10/A9.2

3- FOR LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM BOARD LINED JOIST CHANNELS FOR
MECHANICAL DUCTS SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 11/A9.2.

4- THE SURROUNDING CONTEXT OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING
PERIMETER IS ON GRADE LEVEL. SEE A0.2.

These drawings and
specifications and the
concepts embodied in

them are the or

iginal

unpublished work of

SMH BUILDERS Inc and
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duplicated without

written consent
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BUILDERS Inc whether

the project for which they

were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.

KITCHEN SCHEDULE BATHROOM SCHEDULE
KITCHEN TYPE | DETAIL LOCATION BATH TYPE DETAIL LOCATION
KT-B1 3/A5.1 B 3/A5.2
KT-B1 MIRRORED | 4/A5.1 B! MIRRORED 4/A5.2
KT -B2 5/A5.1 B2 5/A5.2
KT-B2 MIRRORED | 6/AS5.1 AC3 6/A5.2
KT-AC! 7/A5.1 B3 7/A5.2
KT-AC! MIRRORED | 8/A5.1 B3 MIRRORED 8/A5.2
KT-AC2 9/A5.1 B4 9/A5.2
KT-AC2 MIRRORED | 10,/A5.1 B4 MIRRORED 10/A5.2
B5 3/A5.3
B5 MIRRORED 4/A5.3
AC! 5/A5.3
AC! MIRRORED | 6/A5.3
AC2 7/A5.3
AC2 MRRORED | 8/A5.3
AC3 9/A5.3
AC3 MIRRORED | 10/A5.3

LEVEL 1 PLAN

3/A2.1A

GENERAL NOTES

1 /A2.1A

SHEET TITLE:

LEVEL 1
PLAN

PROJECT NO:
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DATE: 05/05/20
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DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 3: CONCRETE

SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR
THRESHOLDS
LEVEL LINE @ ELEVATION -1'-6" ON LEVEL 1, +8'-0" ON LEVEL 2

DIVISION 5: METALS

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #5. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #6. SEE A4.2

1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE DETAIL REFERENCED IN NOTE
GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
GALV. METAL LADDER

LOBBY RAMP, SEE A4.2

EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #7. SEE A4.1

DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS

DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2

DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F.

DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5

HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 7&8 /A9.5

PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/4": 1-0" MIN. SEE
WR1 &2/A9.1

DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN

MAT, SEE 11/A9.5
26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET

A9.1

CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET
A9.1

GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4

GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4

GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO
ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4

FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5

FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED

CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS

W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.

PROVIDE KERDI-MEMBRANE UNDER CONCRETE TOPPING
SLAB. WITH WATERPROOF CONNECTION TO FLOOR FRAIN.
EXTEND MEMBRANE UP WALLS 6" ABOVE FLOOR.

DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS

FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D.
3-6" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON

S.S. STANDOFF.
5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL

5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION
DIVISION 9: FINISHES

DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
MOUNT CENTER OF CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE
8/A9.2

DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS

TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1
TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS,

SEE 4/A5.1
MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL

BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE
OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO BE OPEN
FRAME

DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.3, SEE SPECS.

DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL
(d5.01) SERVICE SINK
ACCESSIBLE SINK AND WORK SURFACE. SEE 2/A5.3 SIM.

WALL MOUNT BI-LEVEL ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN. SEE

384/A0.1D
TERRACE DRAIN DAY LIGHT @4" FROM FACE OF TERRACE

VTAC UNIT
DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL

SMH

BUILDERS

3578 S 1950 W
UNIT #7,
WEST VALLEY CITY
UTAH 84119
415-519-5398

FAX 415-889-6026
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KEYED NOTES

2/A2.2A

1- PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB.
PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS. SEE 2/A2.1A FOR TYPICAL
LAYOUT.

2- PROVIDE 2X LVL CONTINUES PLATE AT TOP & BOTT OF CHASES W/
FIRE CAULKING AT AIR DUCT VERTICAL PENETRATION. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 10/A9.2

3- FOR LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM BOARD LINED JOIST CHANNELS FOR
MECHANICAL DUCTS SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 11/A9.2.

4- THE SURROUNDING CONTEXT OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING
PERIMETER IS ON GRADE LEVEL. SEE A0.2.

These drawings and
specifications and the
concepts embodied in
them are the original
unpublished work of
SMH BUILDERS Inc and
may not be disclosed or
duplicated without
written consent of SMH
BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.

KITCHEN SCHEDULE BATHROOM SCHEDULE
KITCHEN TYPE | DETAIL LOCATION BATH TYPE DETAIL LOCATION
KT-B1 3/A5.1 B 3/A5.2
KT-B1 MIRRORED | 4/A5.1 B! MIRRORED 4/A5.2
KT -B2 5/A5.1 B2 5/A5.2
KT-B2 MIRRORED | 6/AS5.1 AC3 6/A5.2
KT-ACt 7/A5.1 B3 7/A5.2
KT-AC1 MIRRORED | 8,/A5.1 B3 MIRRORED 8/A5.2
KT-AC2 9/A5.1 B4 9/A5.2
KT-AC2 MIRRORED | 10,/A5.1 B4 MIRRORED 10/A5.2
B5 3/A5.3
B5 MIRRORED 4/A5.3
AC1 5/A5.3
AC! MIRRORED | 6/A5.3
AC2 7/A5.3
AC2 MIRRORED | 8/A5.3
AC3 9/A5.3
AC3 MIRRORED | 10/A5.3

LEVEL 2 PLAN

3/A2.2A

GENERAL NOTES |1/A2.2A
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LEVEL 2
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DATE: 05/05/20
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BRI 332 Clasf e fa e mi BA % 824_81 — = BA 522 B (50D) INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE A4.1 415-519-5398
Fl OIS SOl ol T |l lioM! 2 Ol = S S0 R O ~ o= @ A e e o FAX 415-889-6026
FA—-N-300 Go2d == L - INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #5. SEE Ad4.1
-¢+18'—10" EP2 300 o 7] - D) ® INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #6. SEE A4.2
A Ll ' Fos © 1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
] L ] ! ! t I LIKT 319-B1R T METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE DETAIL REFERENCED IN NOTE
{331-1 IJB O | g@ O “ 329-1) {B27-1 IJ O @ [ | @ O “ 325-1) (3231 1 (8174 GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
BATH B = (:9 {319-1) UNIT 319 & GALV. METAL LADDER
BA 331-B1 BA 329-BIR BA 327-B1 BA 325-BIR 8 8| D - / \6 810> TYPE—B ‘ © LOBBY RAMP, SEE A4.2
{331-3) {329-2) (3272 {3252) @jj — -
_— —_— == — 5 BATH BATH [ BATH Bl fos @ EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #7. SEE A4.1
TYPE-B oo ] [°] @ e @e ] < A 323'83@ — ey - Ol 31981 DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS
(-) \ 0 o ' "
UNIT 331 KT 329-B1R KT 327-B1 | | kT 35-BR P——— |2 % < B17-8> @)j] 5.01 [@ (6:01) DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2
L — i — DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F.
b ‘ DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F. Licen m
— 6] = STAIR 2 U D I & VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5 censed Stamp
- ] s HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 788 /A9.5
UNIT 329 U'\T”YLE;? UNIT 329 _ UNIT 529 — 2 @ m UNIT 318 PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/ 4": 1-0" MIN. SEE
TYPE-B TYPE-B TYPE-B — KT 318-BIR TYPELB WRT 82/A9.1
UNIT 336 o
A A _ i €D, A 4 G s @ DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
/N ' [-l L I BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN *
UNIT 339 (15.05) (15.05) / \ G5 Um&_%y | MAT, SEE 11/A9.5 |—
A 26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET
PRIVJAE TERRACKN 15.05 BRI 317 - (IEE) — (15.05) e A9.1 m
/ \ (72 STAR 4 By = > (7.03) CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1
7 N N - 7.04 , '
% | N / s 2 b 3650 (O _D I;I::ER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET
/ L SHrs 4 ms@ GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4
\ Y | ell=1 éoﬁ = B GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4 Z M
UNIT 337 | — I—,T B O BATH GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO o
TYPE-B FO BATH 9 BA 316-82 ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4 -
. a BA 315-B3 — | FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5 O <
@ | 5.03 — {3162 FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED
y / AN N N | UNIT 315 @?_ _ CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS |_ 00
z (B1o- - S W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
UNIT 541 TYPE-B - CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.
M (7.13) PROVIDE KERDI-MEMBRANE UNDER CONCRETE TOPPING
AN | UNIT 316 SLAB. WITH WATERPROOF CONNECTION TO FLOOR FRAIN. >
N TYPE-B EXTEND MEMBRANE UP WALLS 6" ABOVE FLOOR. Z
KT 315-BIR KT 316—B1 —_— -
UNIT 338 | / =5 ELEC 5 DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS >
TYPE-B . ) Q LR FL 316 B e E i F.O s© FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D. | —
. / - - = = =] E — | 3-6"HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON —
88 ( S.S. STANDOFF.
UNIT 543 KT 313-B1 300-6 = 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL m O
TYPE-B S — | [© 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION Ll
O . .
| S oJBATH UNIT 314 DIVISION 9: FINISHES :E v
BA 314-B1 5
UNIT 313 E= L TYPE-B R <
- — —
TYPE-B ) — = 23142 DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES ]
UNIT 340 BATH 314-1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
TYPE-B BA 313-BR T st MOUNT CENTER OF CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE m —
- (i5.05) 8/A9.2
e 15.05 _I
— ° ® ®
O @ I B Q i F.OS@ DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS <
UNIT 345 @ ] ] E TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1 )
— 2 & 2 @ TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, O
KT 311-B1 KT 312-BR — D) SEE 4/A5.1
A m r UNIT 312 MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL L()
3771 (312-1) BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE
{\\“’ A B2k B12-4) TYPE=B OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO BE OPEN
UNIT 342 — S— | = FRAME Q
- UNIT 311 =
TYPE-B ‘ PE_ E/i\%—m O @B ATH DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
s _—BA 312-BIf  —
U'\ilYTPEBQJ Q) F DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
- ] H TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.3, SEE SPECS.
E - | 1@
i DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL
@ f 3 SERVICE SINK
L . © ACCESSIBLE SINK AND WORK SURFACE. SEE 2/A5.3 SIM. RELEASES AND
) (aV]
UNIT 344 BATH O] [© y (15.03) WALL MOUNT BI-LEVEL ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN. SEE NO. REVISIONS DATE
TYPE-B BA 209-BTR ' 384/A0.1D
UNIT 309 O ATH ) ZAN TERRACE DRAIN DAY LIGHT @4" FROM FACE OF TERRACE
TYPE-B A 30-ACHR UNIT 310 < ﬁ) VTAC UNIT
UNIT 349 W — — TYPE-AC - \A3.3/ -
ooz RIIE ~ DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL
309-1
' A _ KT 309%21'1 KT 31081 — (505
Q e £ I;I ® @ 2 & |;| » FOS
< nise SKS TIEL]| = O KEYED NOTES |2/A2.3A
_ % [ -
Q& - KT 307-B1 2 —= D) :
& _ |
UNIT 551 307-1 UNIT 308
1B07-2D> . @8O _
R —— ,@T & s %c) TYPE=AC 5 1- PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB.
2 UNIT 307 © R~ PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS. SEE 2/A2.1A FOR TYPICAL
0. BATH O 3 o LAYOUT
TYPE-B BA 3075 BATH ] - 2- PROVIDE 2X LVL CONTINUES PLATE AT TOP & BOTT OF CHASES W/
@] EIBA T8-ACIR s FIRE CAULKING AT AIR DUCT VERTICAL PENETRATION. SEE
UNIT 348 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 10/A9.2
TYPE-B @ ) > 3- FOR LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM BOARD LINED JOIST CHANNELS FOR
/ \ | B F_OS® MECHANICAL DUCTS SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 11/A9.2.
. K UNIT 353 [\ e [°]
(350-2: $ TYPE-B - / \ - — / \ KT 306-ACR
\ & BATH @ O 8 ® A
. 13958‘69%‘ l&» UNIT 305 0 oy |2 @ )
Q @ , / (15_0§)_ TYPE-B — a (3057 :,:
\ UNIT 350 ‘ 7 \ (509 805275 I UNIT 306
TYPE-B @‘,“ ; ) 305-1 J—r] TYPE=AC
a _
> /@' ﬂ I KT 306-8R
{355-3)
Y B @e — (15.05) KITCHEN SCHEDULE BATHROOM SCHEDULE
| — — d F.OS
2y e BR1 355 L = E @ KITCHEN TYPE DETAIL LOCATION BATH TYPE DETAIL LOCATION
O (15.05) R ®
UNIT 355 ‘ KT 204-BIR KT-B1 3/A5.1 B1 3/A5.2 h q ) q
] ese drawings an
TYPE-B BR2 355 UNIT 504 o KT—B1 MIRRORED | 4/A5.1 B1 MIRRORED 4/A5.2 e
UNIT 352 s TYPEZR specifications and the
TYPE-B E_= 1D - KT -B2 5/A5.1 B2 5/A5.2 concepts embodied in
B ‘ = KT—B2 MIRRORED | 6,/A5.1 AC3 6/A5.2 them are the original
o” / = I - —q|m unpublished work of
o) BATH | T srar 3 | B == = KIACT /RS % /hs2 SMH BUILDERS Inc and
__ . \ : \ KT 365-8R ] BA 355-BIR . - 1o D KT—AC! MIRRORED | 8,/A5.1 B3 MIRRORED | 8/A5.2 may not be disclosed or
C 2 R — = . .
L] [ea BEE [ O @ | STAIR 1 =y . KT—AC2 o/A5 54 o/A5.2 duplicated without
UNIT 354 —— b = @] =y - - @ written consent of SMH
SO IR . P %1:_—180 - . = — st 5 KT—AC2 MIRRORED| 10/A5.1 B4 MIRRORED 10/A5.2 BUILDERS Inc whether
s ] ﬂ [j BA 0582 N Fos B5 3/A5.3 the project for which they
$ nr == — : Ar . . )
300-11 \ {3037 @ were made is executed
{3661 = | (15.05) B5 MIRRORED 4/p5.3 :
IJ @'@ : 1509 / or not unless otherwise
e o UNIT 303 ACt 5/AS.3 agreed by contract.
=/BA 6B L EPT 300 TYPE-B 2 AC! MIRRORED | 6/A5.3
—= ~w|—(T2.07) - S
M AC2 7/A5.3 .
UNIT 356 ELEVATOR ELEVATOR 301-1) {302-1> || |kT 303-B1 SHEET TITLE:
! =& AC2 MIRRORED | 8/A5.3
TYPE-B | O ’ 2 ® |;| 4 F.O.S
BR1 356 BR2 301 B | | (:) AC3 9/A5.3
BA 3018 O @
AC3 MIRRORED | 10/A5.3
Do , BATH LEVEL 3
" 3 5 20 5 e ﬁ 302:2 /BA 30-BIR PLAN
™ ™ T —— G —
0 2 & 0 30 =% A %E — oR1 502
301-4) KT 302®B®2 N
—— - U[\fwll—E BO1 -
{301-3 - b
IRz 39 - UNIT 302 [ &
TYPE-B
BR1 301
———r PROJECT NO:
' ‘ \ BR 2 302 DRAWN BY:
— . ‘ DATE: 05/05/20
\

(@} o L B F.os® SCALE:  1/8"=1"-0"
- 15.05 (15.05) DRAWING NO.
LEVEL 3 PLAN 3/A2.3A |GENERAL NOTES |1/A2.3A Az.SA
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F.0S @
L | F o.s.@
i F‘O.S.@
L | F o.s.@
i F‘O.S.@
L |F o.s.@
i F‘O.S.@
L |F o.s.@

FOS @

159-4"
13-107" 19-0' 19-0' 19-0' 19-0' 19-0' 13-97" 9-23' 4-67 6-73 16-33" S M H
/3N /) N
(15.05)' (15.05) (w) (15.05)| (35.05) (15.05)| (35.05) w B U I L D E R S
\ —_— — —_— — | N FOS@
o DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION
UNIT X33 Il i (© -
BR2 X34 TYPE-8 UNIT X32 UNIT X30 UNIT X28 UNIT X26 UNIT X24 UNIT X22 B X = BATH ; 3578 S 1950 W
UNIT X34 TYPE-B TYPE-B TYPE-B TYPE-B TYPE-B TYPE-B UNIT X21 “es @BA X205 3 o Ao oo, UNIT #7
- 2 {X21-3) TYPE-B e X20-2 iy SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR
TYPE-B ¢, & A il _ Lt ] _ i ' UNIT X20 = THRESHOLDS ’
& e — - B — - B A — —_— TYPE-B LEVEL LINE @ ELEVATION -1-6" ON LEVEL 1, +8-0" ON LEVEL 2 WEST VALLEY CITY
N — ATH — o0 — N < N _ _—
ksl D en UM [T BATH o by g . oS s UTAH 84119
8] |os) o 0 0 e g e BAX26R BA24—B1 claal[ss C BA X2 BARCI-B ' 415-519-5398
BR1 X3 H‘ ‘ ‘ H< H‘ H‘ g [ KT X00— (501) INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE Ad.1
X30- O 9] 14| O @ @ O 9] 14| O | [KlK24-1 !> @ O [ ] O X21-1!> X20-1 L iO Bl - E®) os INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE A4.1 FAX 415-889-6026
2 8 E T INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE A4.1
FA—N=YX00 I (5.04) INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #5. SEE A4.1
e m — (15.05) = INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #6. SEE A4.2
, ! , I 1 1 s 4 FO s@ 1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
] a METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE DETAIL REFERENCED IN NOTE
(iRl EL%,@ I I @l@, |J x29-7> er-1] BI%,@ I T IB@@ H X251 HBI%,@ I T \CSYAD Q - GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
BA X31-B1 BATH BA X27-B1 BA X25-BIR BA X351 UNTlYLEz(ég iy (5.09) GALV. METAL LADDER
| 5.10) LOBBY RAMP, SEE A4.2
BA Y28 <l ?@ - FOS EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #7. SEE A4.1
' ' ' ' gt 1O jBATH T ©
— 2 ® & ® R ® ® =
TYPE-B g @ E 28 88 E E ® @ 2 X17 YI9-BIR DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS
‘ KT X29-BR KT X27-B1 KT Y05-BR KT X23-B1 ' =G| [ [© DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2
@ g - = ] DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F.
=@ { _ DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F. Li
o | o icensed Stam
220 STAIR 2Ll & VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 586 /A9.5 P
\ UNIT %29 UNIT X27 UNIT %25 UNIT %23 < ( J ] - HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 788 /A9.5
6 TYPE-B TYPE-B TYPE-B TYPE-B > ] ' PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/4": 1'-0" MIN. SEE
S $@ o | ATH WR1 &2/A9.1
UNIT X36 A L A A XIE-5f i
TYPE-B @ ; r = 4 ONIT X7 @ 4 ms@ DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
- (X182 .
2 ; 7.01) BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN
@ ® N UNIT X39 (15.05) ° ° (15.05) (15.05) J TYPE-B — MAT, SEE 11/A9.5
UNIT X18 ] 26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET l
A\ BR1 X17 X18-1 TYPE-B f'? A9.1
N T kT ¥8-8R © CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1 m
0. s B — BB FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET
' A9.1
== - FOS@ GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4 —
- O @ [ X GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4
UNIT X37 75.05) - = BW ;} %6_84 m — .9 GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO Z o
TYPE-B a BA 1553 a ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4 ~—
NIT X16 FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5 O <
R w U NP B FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED
N~ N B ‘ - CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS oo
_ fis-2> 5 —
UNIT X41 {Xi62 m W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
UNIT X15 ] @ . CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM. ( ' ) —
- PROVIDE KERDI-MEMBRANE UNDER CONCRETE TOPPING
TYPE-B BATH >
\y E@ YI6-BIR SLAB. WITH WATERPROOF CONNECTION TO FLOOR FRAIN.
KT XI5-BR - EXTEND MEMBRANE UP WALLS 6" ABOVE FLOOR. Z _
UNIT X38 / B ) FLEC D DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS — >
E 22 vt U 4 FOS@ FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D. | —
\ v E ER) - i 3-6"HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON —
UNIT X43 E2 X00D u S.S. STANDOFF. (N O
KT X13-B1 , — 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL
___ — 7
TYPE-B - \ [© 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION
S BATH C L
6 (75.08) 1S §|BA Y141 _ DIVISION 9: FINISHES ¢
v ﬁ - LA s | == UNIT X1% = = <
- — <C
x i TYPE-B DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES
BATH ) = - -
UNIT X40 @ BA YI3-BR X14-1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
TYPE-B ‘ _ T kT a1adxx MOUNT CENTER OF CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE m —
5 ‘@ (1505 =— 5 L) =5 |;| — (15.09 8/A9.2 L
= | 2@ i FOS@ DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS <
Q:‘P S UNIT X45 . @ @ i m TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1 N
\42-2) R - KT X8| [ xoeR - (5% g\E(EE/z;?TCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, O
Q‘ MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL
& _ X-1D X12-1 G UNIT X12 BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE L()
‘ % Kii-23 TYPE-B | _ OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO BE OPEN
UNIT X42 8,0 — —— : @ FRAME O
TYPE-B @ @;3 UNIT X171 BATH ATH =
6 N TYPE-B B 1161 [ Oha x12-8R DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION ~—
UNIT X47 A @ji I© A
- — DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
@ D TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.3, SEE SPECS.
[ 4 FO-S@
I _ DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL
e C) g_J 3 SERVICE SINK
- = ACCESSIBLE SINK AND WORK SURFACE. SEE 2/A5.3 SIM.
UNIT X44 T RELEASES AND
TYPE-B ° S:ng ©j] [© o (15.03) WALL MOUNT BI-LEVEL ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN. SEE NO. REVISIONS DATE
- 384/A0.1D
‘f%,o\,o UNIT X09 O O SAAI<I1-|O—B1 - A TERRACE DRAIN DAY LIGHT @4" FROM FACE OF TERRACE
AN | TYPEZB UNIT X10 K ) VTAC UNIT
| ] — TYPE-B . \A3.3/
UNIT X49 ko9-2 X10-4» — N~ DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL
& u X10-1
{23 \ P - o
KT X03-BIR KT X10-B1
® ({5.09 — EIE] EIE] - D)
\ UNIT X46 75 I — - +1 Q@
oA TIPE- O D L L CED KEYED NOTES |2/A2.4A
- 5 15.05 — ® & X08-1
\ @ &F KT X07-B1 | 3 —~ D) .
/"3 Y 4 | UNIT X08
w @ [xo7-23> . {2 @5 TYPE-AC
N ol n N = (X08-2> © 2 e g S 1- PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB.
O A\ UNIT X07 BATH = = PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS. SEE 2/A2.1A FOR TYPICAL
v a TYPE-B B 10761 BATH 2 LAYOUT.
BA XOB-ACR y 2- PROVIDE 2X LVL CONTINUES PLATE AT TOP & BOTT OF CHASES W/
T w @E @ ] FIRE CAULKING AT AIR DUCT VERTICAL PENETRATION. SEE
UNIT X438 — MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 10/A9.2
TYPE-B C} . ) 3- FOR LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM BOARD LINED JOIST CHANNELS FOR
4 F<O-S® MECHANICAL DUCTS SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 11/A9.2.
1 4- UNIT XXX IS COMMON TO LEVEL 4, 5 AND 6
UNIT X53 C} . )
nEe] @ At e ] UNIT X06 X
BA X05-B1 BA MG TYP
UNIT X05 O e TYPERAC :
YPE-B &) >
_ |5 e, |
UNIT 250 15.05 06-1) ‘22 8
TYPE-B 1 X05-1 2
KT X05-BIR 1 _
{X06-1
! IQ o o P — — _15@ Bl Fos @ KITCHEN SCHEDULE BATHROOM SCHEDULE
BRT Y55 D KITCHEN TYPE DETAIL LOCATION BATH TYPE DETAIL LOCATION
Ul?l Y| FT>E_X555 e — " o KT-B1 3/A5.1 B 3/A5.2 These drawings and
UNIT X52 o - j%m O UNIT X04 KT-B1 MIRRORED | 4/A5.1 B MIRRORED 4/A5.2 specifications and the
TYPE-B (X0&2 TYPE-B - KT -B2 5/A5.1 B2 5/A5.2 concepts embodied in
© -
L —— I - KT-B2 MIRRORED | 6/A5.1 AC3 6/A5.2 them t;rehthg orlgllne}l
= unpublished work o
(X55-5) BATH STAIR 1 KT-AC1 7/A5.1 B3 7/A5.2 SMpH BUILDERS Inc and
KT YS5-BR BA X55-BIR - B _ ,
=3 ] O] {X004) KT X04-BiR - @B KT—AC! MIRRORED | 8/A5.1 B3 MIRRORED | 8/A5.2 may not be disclosed or
UNIT X54 ) - D [ @ written consent of SMH
X00- 5 KT—AC2 MIRRORED| 10,/A5.1 B4 MIRRORED 10/A5.2
A FA=S X00 i 3 / / E;]UILDE_RS :cnc w:_etr?er:
| _ 0. C) B5 3/A5.3 the project for which they
AN [t@ I F.OS |
/%@ O [ X00-7» <X00-6) ~ ATH were made is executed
U Opa X058 UNIT X03 55 MRRORED | 4/A5.3 or not unless otherwise
u wi
(Kee2)yPATH =052 TYPE-B . AC 5/A5.3 agreed by contract.
—/BAXGBI U EP11X00 & AC! MRRORED | 6/A5.3
‘ — D)
ELEVATOR ELEVATOR | 1K1 4055 AC2 T/AS3 SHEET TITLE:
N [
UNIT X56 m— @ Ol <X01-1}X02-1 > 8 ® B Fos AC2 MIRRORED | 8/A5.3
BA YOI-BIR U J O | /A5,
AC3 MIRRORED | 10/A5.3
S ' X2 11 LEVEL 4 1o 7/
3 5 20 w8 & X022 )51 ¥p-BIR
e e —— ' g ® BR1 X02
0 2 4 10 30 @ i KT X01BR |i| = = PLAN
7 KT X02®B®2 N
BR2 X56 = — | UNIT XO1 N FLOOR ELEVATION SCHEDULE
5 TYPE-B c
\EVIED UNIT X02 | 3 FLOOR ELEVATION
A
TYPE-B LEVEL 4 +28'-4"
BR1 XO1
LEVEL 5 +37-10"
/ —L | \ PROJECT NO:
LEVEL 6 +47-4"
: JL - BR2 X02 DRAWN BY:
1 ] A LEVEL 7 +56-10 DATE:  05/05/20
(@ _ ) N\~ 4y FO-S@ SCALE:  1/8=1"-0"
— N— 15.05 (15.05) DRAWING NO.
AZ2.LA

LEVEL 4 TO 7 PLAN 3/A2.4A | GENERAL NOTES |1/A2.4A
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159-4"

19-0' 19-0' 19-0' 19-0' 13-97' 9-28 L, 46 ; 6-73 16-3% N
AN
SVEry D a2
\&31) \&51) BUILDERS

44 FO.S{A)
p———

13-104" 190

“©
4 |F o.s.@
i F‘O.S.@
4 |F o.s.@
i F‘O.S.@
4 |F o.s.@
i F‘O.S.@
_J |Fos @

“@

“®
_{ |Fos @

“®

—

DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

EW.2 DIVISION 3: CONCRETE 3578 S 1950 W

SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR UNIT #7,
THRESHOLDS

LEVEL LINE @ ELEVATION -1'-6" ON LEVEL 1, +8'-0" ON LEVEL 2 WEST VALLEY CITY
AN DIVISION 5: METALS UTAH 84119

A Ew2d INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE A4.1 415-519-5398
(w) FO.S@ INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE A4.1 FAX 415-889-6026

17-748"

!

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #5. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #6. SEE A4.2

Fos 1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
@ METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE DETAIL REFERENCED IN NOTE

WF.4 GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B

GALV. METAL LADDER

LOBBY RAMP, SEE A4.2

Ew.2 o8 @ EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #7. SEE A4.1
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DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS

DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2
A\ 1T DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F.
— 501 DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F. Li S
icensed Stamp
STAIR 2 - VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5
€D 700-3 HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 7&8 /A9.5
N : PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/4": 1'-0" MIN. SEE

Ew.2) : | WR1 &2/A9.1

i AN
EW.2 (w3) METN @)
\A3.6/
N

\ Y N
\ MAT, SEE 11/A9.5

MECH. 26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET

ME 002 A9.1
CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET

A9.1
4 F.O S@ GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4

15-113" GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4
e 7 GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO

@_/‘ ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4

FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5
FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED
CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS

EW2 W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
(ﬁ) CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.
w PROVIDE KERDI-MEMBRANE UNDER CONCRETE TOPPING
- ~— - Ew.2A SLAB. WITH WATERPROOF CONNECTION TO FLOOR FRAIN.
- - EXTEND MEMBRANE UP WALLS 6" ABOVE FLOOR.

DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS

o FOS@ FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D.
3'-6" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON
S.S. STANDOFF.
5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL

N N 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION
DIVISION 9: FINISHES

17-54'
| |

1498

F.OS@ DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
(7.01) BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN
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DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
MOUNT CENTER OF CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE

Ew.2A 8/A9.2

4 F.O S@ DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS
TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1

TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS,

SEE 4/A5.1
MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL

BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE
< OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO BE OPEN

4 : FRAME
EW.2
DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

EW.2A | | DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.3, SEE SPECS.

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84101

17'-0"

1000 S WASHINGTON ST.

. F.08
i @ DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL

(15.01) SERVICE SINK

ACCESSIBLE SINK AND WORK SURFACE. SEE 2/A5.3 SIM. RELEASES AND

WALL MOUNT BI-LEVEL ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN. SEE NO. REVISIONS DATE
384/A0.1D

é TERRACE DRAIN DAY LIGHT @4" FROM FACE OF TERRACE

) VTAC UNIT
~—~ DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL

213-43"

EW.2A

17-0"

@
\®]
WF.1]AT ALL FLOORS ON LOWERROOFUON

N~ e KEYED NOTES [ 2/A2.7
EW2 — INDICATES WALL COMPONENTS

XX . X| — INDICATES FLOOR COMPONENTS

17'-0"

EW.2

| — INDICATES TILE/CONC. STAIN COMBINATION. SEE
TILE/CONC. STAIN SCHEDULE BELOW.

B fos — TONE INDICATES AREA OPEN TO BELOW. NO FLOOR
i ® ASSEMBLY.

— TONE INDICATES SOFFIT. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS.

@+66’—10" I

— TONE INDICATES AREA OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE LEVEL
DECK SUPPORTED ON PEDESTALS OVER ROOF
ASSEMBLY WR.1

(m) — = TONE INDICATES AREA OF JOIST CHANNEL, S.M.D. &

(EW.ZE) 11/A9.2.

9._2%.. — TONE INDICATES AREA OF JOIST CHANNEL OVER
T FOS@ SOFFIT, SM.D.

e LEGEND 4/A2.7

Ew15 EW.2 These drawings and
SEE A9.1 FOR WALL AND FLOOR ASSEMBLY DETAILS. e
specifications and the

FLOOR LEVEL 1 COMMON CORRIDOR concepts embodied in
FLOOR-GARAGE them are the original

AT ALL FLOORS ON LEVEL 3 U.ON unpublished work of

A ‘ I G0
5.01
(% STAR 1L €wah L OOR. COMMON CORRIDOR SMH BUILDERS Inc and
4

17-0"

17-5%"
=
17 5%”

may not be disclosed or
FLOOR-LANDSCAPED COURT duplicated without
F'OS@ WD FRAME W/TILE OR LAMINATE 1-HR. written consent of SMH

WD FRAME W/TILE OR LAMINATE 2-HR. BUILDERS Inc whether

SO STAIR INTERMEDIATE LANDING the prOJech:t for Wh'ChttZey

: \ were made is execute

{7005 100-2 27 AT ALL BALCONIES ON LEVEL 3 U.ON :
or not unless otherwise

I_r
I I 7 I I
9-64 <I 9-67 (IW-1) TYPICAL @ UNIT. 1-HR agreed by contract.
STAIR/ELEVATOR WALL. 2-HR

| (IW-4) UNIT/UNIT. 2-HR

FLEVATOR elvAToR EW.2 SHEET TITLE:
r INTERIOR / EXTERIOR WALL. 1-HR

-4 FO S@ EXTERIOR / EXTERIOR WALL. 1-HR

(oD (ﬁ) (WR.1) RETAINING EXT/INT WALL. 1-HR
CONCRETE WALL, MIN. 2-HR |l OWER ROOF

N | NOTE: ALL WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE A MIN. FIRE-RESISTIVE
RATING OF 1 HOUR, U.O.N. PLAN

FLOOR/WALL
ASSEMBLY LEGEND 5/ALT

1- PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB.
\ PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS. SEE 2/A2.1A FOR TYPICAL PROJECT NO:
LAYOUT. .
AN 2- PROVIDE 2X LVL CONTINUES PLATE AT TOP & BOTT OF CHASES W/ DRAWN BY:
\ FIRE CAULKING AT AIR DUCT VERTICAL PENETRATION. SEE DATE: 05/05/20
| MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 10/A9.2 o
v 4 | Fo S® 3- FOR LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM BOARD LINED JOIST CHANNELS FOR SCALE:  1/8'=1"-0
MECHANICAL DUCTS SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 11/A9.2. DRAWING NO.
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LOWER ROOF PLAN 3/A2.7 |GENERAL NOTES | 1/A2.7
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DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 3: CONCRETE 3578 S 1950 W

SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR UNIT #7,
THRESHOLDS

LEVEL LINE @ ELEVATION -1'-6" ON LEVEL 1, +8'-0" ON LEVEL 2 WEST VALLEY CITY
DIVISION 5: METALS UTAH 841 1 9

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE A4.1 415-519-5398
F_OS INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE A4.1 FAX 415-889-6026

1773

!

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #5. SEE A4.1

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #6. SEE A4.2

F.O‘S© 1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE DETAIL REFERENCED IN NOTE

GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B

GALV. METAL LADDER

LOBBY RAMP, SEE A4.2

Fos @ EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #7. SEE A4.1

DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS

= DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2
: DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F.
a DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F. Licensed Stamp
VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5
, HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 788 /A9.5
N\ 9-43" Ew.2D PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/4": 1'-0" MIN. SEE

WR1 &2/A9.1
e (‘28 |
) F.O S@ DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

@ BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN

MAT, SEE 11/A9.5
26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET

A9.1

CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET
A9.1

FO s@ GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4

GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4

GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO
ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4

FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5

FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED
EW.2 CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS

W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.

w PROVIDE KERDI-MEMBRANE UNDER CONCRETE TOPPING
= N— = SLAB. WITH WATERPROOF CONNECTION TO FLOOR FRAIN.
u B EXTEND MEMBRANE UP WALLS 6" ABOVE FLOOR.

DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS

4 F-OS@ FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D.
36" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON

S.S. STANDOFF.
5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL

B N 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION
DIVISION 9: FINISHES
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DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
MOUNT CENTER OF CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE
8/A9.2

4 FO S@ DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS

TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1
TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS,

SEE 4/A5.1
MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL

BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE
OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO BE OPEN
FRAME

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84101

170"

DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

1000 S WASHINGTON ST.

DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.3, SEE SPECS.

4 F.08
@ DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL

SERVICE SINK
ACCESSIBLE SINK AND WORK SURFACE. SEE 2/A5.3 SIM. RELEASES AND
= u WALL MOUNT BI-LEVEL ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN. SEE NO. REVISIONS DATE

AN 384/A0.1D
a TERRACE DRAIN DAY LIGHT @4" FROM FACE OF TERRACE

213-43"

VTAC UNIT
N—" DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL

170"

KEYED NOTES | 2/A2.8

— INDICATES WALL COMPONENTS

170"

XX . X| — INDICATES FLOOR COMPONENTS

| — INDICATES TILE/CONC. STAIN COMBINATION. SEE
TILE/CONGC. STAIN SCHEDULE BELOW.

N F.O‘S® — TONE INDICATES AREA OPEN TO BELOW. NO FLOOR
i ASSEMBLY.

— TONE INDICATES SOFFIT. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS.

— TONE INDICATES AREA OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE LEVEL
DECK SUPPORTED ON PEDESTALS OVER ROOF
ASSEMBLY WR.1

ﬁ — = TONE INDICATES AREA OF JOIST CHANNEL, SIM.D. &
) 11/A9.2.

170"

E Ew.28 — TONE INDICATES AREA OF JOIST CHANNEL OVER
(2 FOS@ SOFFIT, SM.D.

LN LEGEND 4/A2.8

SEE A9.1 FOR WALL AND FLOOR ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

These drawings and
specifications and the
FLOOR LEVEL 1 COMMON CORRIDOR concepts embodied in

¢77'—10" FLOOR-GARAGE them are the original
unpublished work of

AT ALL FLOORS ON LEVEL 3 U.O.N
m -W':‘-1 SMH BUILDERS Inc and
(w A\ FLOOR-COMMON CORRIDOR may not be disclosed or

N7 ﬂ) FLOOR-LANDSCAPED COURT duplicated without
_d F.OS B
i @ WD FRAME W/TILE OR LAMINATE 1-HR. written consent of SMH
WD FRAME W/TILE OR LAMINATE 2-HR. BUILDERS Inc whether

A | F.OS@ STAIR INTERMEDIATE LANDING the project for which they

were made is executed
AT ALL BALCONIES ON LEVEL 3 U.O.N :
or not unless otherwise

EW.2h TYPICAL @ UNIT. 1-HR agreed by contract.
' (OW.2) STAIR/ELEVATOR WALL. 2-HR

EW.2) B UNIT/UNIT. 2-HR
INTERIOR / EXTERIOR WALL. 1-HR
19\_4" I' 5|_11|I L FOS

1 1 4 - @ EXTERIOR / EXTERIOR WALL. 1-HR
4C (WR.1) RETAINING EXT/INT WALL. 1-HR

EW.2 \A3.6 | CONCRETE WALL, MIN. 2-HR UPPER ROOF

u NOTE: ALL WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE A MIN. FIRE-RESISTIVE
RATING OF 1 HOUR, U.O.N. PLAN

FLOOR/WALL
ASSEMBLY LEGEND 5/A2.8

1- PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB.
\ PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS. SEE 2/A2.1A FOR TYPICAL PROJECT NO:
LAYOUT. .
N\ 2- PROVIDE 2X LVL CONTINUES PLATE AT TOP & BOTT OF CHASES W/ DRAWN BY:
\ FIRE CAULKING AT AIR DUCT VERTICAL PENETRATION. SEE DATE: 05/05/20
\| MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 10/A9.2 .
v FOS@ 3- FOR LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM BOARD LINED JOIST CHANNELS FOR SCALE:  1/8"=1"-0
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D
020"

@
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4-6}

- 4§

_¢_+81’—1" ‘

120"

SHEET TITLE:

2443

S MECHANICAL DUCTS SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND 11/A9.2. DRAWING NO.
2 . 8

UPPER ROOF PLAN 3/A2.8 |GENERAL NOTES | 1/A2.8
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DIVISION 5: METALS

TYPICAL UNIT STAIR . SEE 6/A4.3

STAIR UNIT 112. SEE 1/A4.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE 188 /A4.1

(5.04) INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE 12/A4.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE 1/A4.2

1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE 6/A4.5

GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
GALV. METAL LADDER

DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS

DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2
DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8'-0" A.F.F.

DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 586 /A9.5
HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 7&8 /A9.5

CORRUGATED CLEAR POLYCARBONATE PARTITION SEE 4/A4.5
DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1
CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET A9.1
GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4

GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4

FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5
FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED

CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.

DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS
FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D.

5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL
5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION

DIVISION 9: FINISHES

DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES

CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE 8/A9.2

DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS
TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1

BE OPEN FRAME

DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.4, SEE SPECS.

DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL

DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL

PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/ 4": 1'-0" MIN. SEE WR1 &2/A9.1

BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN MAT, SEE 11/A9.5

GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4

CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT

3-6" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON S.S. STANDOFF.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER. MOUNT CENTER OF

TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1
MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO
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DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 3: CONCRETE
SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS

DIVISION 5: METALS

TYPICAL UNIT STAIR . SEE 6/A4.3

STAIR UNIT 112. SEE 1/A4.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE 188 /A4.1
INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE 12/A4.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE 1/A4.2

1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE 6/A4.5

(5.08) GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
(5.09) GALV. METAL LADDER

DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS

DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2

DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F.

DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5

HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 788 /A9.5

PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/ 4": 1'-0" MIN. SEE WR1 &2/A9.1
CORRUGATED CLEAR POLYCARBONATE PARTITION SEE 4/A4.5

DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN MAT, SEE 11/A9.5
26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET A9.1

GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4

GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4

GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4
FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5

FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED

CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.

DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS
FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D.

36" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON S.S. STANDOFF.
5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL

5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION

DIVISION 9: FINISHES

DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER. MOUNT CENTER OF
CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE 8/A9.2

DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS

TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1

TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1

MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO
BE OPEN FRAME

DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.4, SEE SPECS.

DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL

DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL
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concepts embodied in
them are the original
unpublished work of
SMH BUILDERS Inc and
may not be disclosed or
duplicated without
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BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.

SOUTH ELEVATION

sC: 1/8"=1"-0"

2/A3.4

KEYED NOTES

1/A3.4

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING
ELEVATION
SOUTH & NORTH

PROJECT NO:

DRAWN BY:

DATE: 05/05/20
SCALE:  1/8"=1"-0"
DRAWING NO.

3.4

E:\ONEDRIVE\DOCUMENTS\SMH\PROJECTS\SALT LAKE CITY\269 BROOKLYN\DRAWINGS\SCHEMATIC DESIGN\GENERAL ARCHITECTURE\OFFICEXTEND\1050-ELEVATION 2020-08-04.DWG PLOTTED ON 2/10/2021 11:49 AM



FO.S.{ m )

FO.S.{_n)

F O.S.@

O

F.O0.S.

11144

FO.S.{ [ )

FO'S'{X)

FO.S.{ — )

9-41"

17'-0"

17-0"

17'-0"

17-0"

17'-0"

17-0"

(xx.01)

(xx.02)

(xx.01)

(xx.02)

(xx.01)

7.05

7171
B.08

617-1
B.08

517-1
B.08

417-1
B.08

317-1
B.08

e e

TYP.(5.06)

707-1

705-1

B.08A

B.08

607-1

605-1

B.08A

‘ B.08

TYP(507)

507-1

505-1

B.08A

B.08

407-1

505-1

B.08A

B.08

307-1

305-1

B.08A

B.08

ALl dLE
e e e

30

CENTRAL COURT
EAST ELEVATION

YP(507)

COURT @ LINEK
SOUTH ELEVATION

(xx.01) |

7.05

| ]

v LOWER ROOF ¢+66'—10"

755-1 753
A.01 B.0f

10-0"

7TH FLOOR

¢+56'—10"

1|:—32 X
#

655-1 653-
A.01 B.0Y)

96"

TYPCE07)

6TH FLOOR

¢+47’—4”

555-1
A.01

9-6"

S5TH FLOOR

¢+37'—1O

455-1
A.01

9-6"

4TH FLOOR

¢+28’—4”

355-1
A.01

96"

SRD FLOOR

@H 8-10"

Ve

2ND FLOOR

& +9'-2"

8-6"

1-Q

GRADE $ +0-0"
1ST FLOOR -1-0"

COURT @ LINE K
WEST ELEVATION

DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION N

DIVISION 3: CONCRETE

SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS

DIVISION 5: METALS

TYPICAL UNIT STAIR . SEE 6/A4.3

STAIR UNIT 112. SEE 1/A4.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE 1&8 /A4.1
INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE 12/A4.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE 1/A4.2

1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE 6/A4.5

GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
GALV. METAL LADDER

DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS

DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2
DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F.

DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5
HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 7&8 /A9.5
PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/ 4": 1'-0" MIN. SEE

WR1 &2/A9.1

CORRUGATED CLEAR POLYCARBONATE PARTITION SEE 4/A4.5

DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN MAT, SEE 11/A9.5

26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET
GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4

GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4

A9.1

GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4

FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9
FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED

5

CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.

DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS
FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D.

3'-6" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON S.S. STANDOFF.

5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL
5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION

DIVISION 9: FINISHES

DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER. MOUNT CENTER OF

CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE 8/A9.2

DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS

TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1
TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS,

SEE 4/A5.1

MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO

BE OPEN FRAME

DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.4, SEE SPECS.

DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL

DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL
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These drawings and
specifications and the
concepts embodied in
them are the original
unpublished work of
SMH BUILDERS Inc and
may not be disclosed or
duplicated without
written consent of SMH
BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.
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CENTRAL COURT WEST & NORTH ELEVATION

3/A3.5

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING
ELEVATION
COURTYARD

PROJECT NO:

DRAWN BY:

DATE: 05/05/20
SCALE:  1/8"=1"-0"
DRAWING NO.

5.9
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DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION
RELEASES AND
NO. REVISIONS DATE
(9) ® DIVISION 3: CONCRETE
a a 7 7 A a a 2 2 @ SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS
705 LL_| gw_z%u 705 v 9|_4%n v 14|_9%u v 6"7%“ - 705 9|_2%n v v 6"7%“ * 14|_9%u v 9\_4%u -
h| q
‘ v ‘ '! ’! ’! ’! ‘ ‘ 7.05 1 ’! ’! '! TOP OF PARAPET¢+77'—10" DIVISION 5: METALS
= I —] I H I I = — : H : : I TYPICAL UNIT STAIR . SEE 6/A4.3
— . —— — — I______-__H________I;E ——— _———— (5.02) STAIR UNIT 112. SEE 1/A4.2
7.04 { ] | 7.04 — = T— g 7.04 I~ ! 7.04 | ] ] INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE 1&8 /A4.1
. | . I . = ﬁ / == i . . HT . . INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE 12/A4.2
| 1 | | | B 07 B O1A 1 1H | | | | |
— ' i ' | ' : ] : = ' ' H ' ' INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE 1/A4.2
7. po_J I —t I I I I H I I HI I I I
= i = I I ‘ ‘ ﬁ ‘ o , ‘ ‘ = w , i i , 1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
! i ! ! ' i g ! ! ' ' METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE 6/A4.5
: ! ; i ! = : i : : LOWER ROOF +66'10" GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
' ' = ' ' @ GALV. METAL LADDER
PENTHOUSE @ LINE B PENTHOUSE @ LINE 10 PENTHOUSE @ LINE G PENTHOUSE @ LINE 7
NORTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS
DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2
DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F.
DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F.
ROO F E LEVATI O N SC: 1 /8”-1 0" 2 A3 6 VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5
. - o HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 788 /A9.5
PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/ 4": 1'-0" MIN. SEE WR1 &2/A9.1
CORRUGATED CLEAR POLYCARBONATE PARTITION SEE 4/A4.5
(D3> @ DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
S N > N - - BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN MAT, SEE 11/A9.5
=58 ° - o o 1 ° o 26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1
: L | 6-117" J ; 17-0" ) 6-117" ; 17-0" ; CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1
ARA F e FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET A9.1
‘ ,v I I i i i ‘ i i TOP OF PAR PET¢+77 10 GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4
1 i : GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4
e ———| E— I ————S—— m— —r———— s S — GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4
L T.# i . , MEO 6 n n , : FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5
= ! ! ! B0 BOTAT ! ! ! ! FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED
708 - i : : ! : : ‘ 1 i i I i CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
! | ! ] ] ] ] ] (7.12) CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM. .
: ' : : : : : : These drawings and
: : o : : o : : H : LOWER ROOF +66'-10" g
\ @ DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS specifications a”?’ th_e
FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D. concepts emboldl'ed In
PENTHOUSE @ LINE DM PENTHOUSE @ LINE PENTHOUSE @ LINE DP PENTHOUSE @ LINE D1 3-6" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON S.S. STANDOFF. them are the original
NORTH ELEVATION D4 EAST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL unpublished work of
(8.04) 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION SMH BUILDERS Inc and
DIVISION 9: FINISHES may not be disclosed or
duplicated without
written consent of SMH
DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES BUILDERS Inc whether
ROO F E LEVATI O N SC: 1/8”=1"-0" 3 A3 6 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER. MOUNT CENTER OF the project for which they
. / - ° CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE 8/A9.2 were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
( ) Q Q agreed by contract.
8 N L ( L) DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS
s 2 s 2 2 2 2 % 2 TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1
s 9-op rd 7.05 S e - 17250 L 9o} e e 17 S e - TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1 SHEET TITLE:
MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A
W 1 1 705 W W TOP OF PARAPET@ +81'-1" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO
— — — — (7.08) 7.08) I = I BE OPEN FRAME
(7.05) = - ] | | | | | Qi i
— - ! ! H ; ; i ; DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
| == . = | | | | ! I= I | | | R TOP_OF PARAPET¢+77’—10" ROOF
' ! " . = - ' — — — ' H ' DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
e | — = e H e E— I ———————— ! : ! TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.4, SEE SPECS. ELEVATIONS
7.04 ———] ! L1 - - A ! rH ! : 7.04 . ——— ! H !
— ! |1 — | - g T — H f - H - f H f
P i 1 700= 7005 1 : : 00T ‘#:’ (7.04) 7:::5» i o i i i H T
7.08)—1— —t —— i i - —— : = : : : : : i : DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL
I LJ.U:I DUl H : ! ! EE D U7\ I 1 I I H H H I H I
I T —H 1 T HE T I I 1] f £ 1
| ! o = it = | | 5 I | : ] LOWER ROOF 10"
- ' ' ' ' ' ' o ' = — ' ¢+66 10 DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL
PENTHOUSE PROJECT NO:
@ LINE K PENTHOUSE @ LINE 10 PENTHOUSE @ LINE O PENTHOUSE @ LINE 7
NORTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION DRAWN BY:
DATE: 05/05/20
SCALE:  1/8"=1"-0"
DRAWING NO.
” 9 9
ROOF ELEVATION sc: 1/8"=1-0" | 4/A3.6 KEYED NOTES 1/A3.6 A3.6

E:\ONEDRIVE\DOCUMENTS\SMH\PROJECTS\SALT LAKE CITY\269 BROOKLYN\DRAWINGS\SCHEMATIC DESIGN\GENERAL ARCHITECTURE\OFFICEXTEND\1050-ELEVATION 2020-08-04.DWG PLOTTED ON 2/10/2021 11:50 AM



F.O.S.@
F.OS @
0 @
F.OS @
F.O.S.@
F.O.S.@
F.O.S.O
F.O.S.@
F.O.S.@

4|'6%” L 6|'7%” 1 4|_9£§1u

17-73' 9-45' 17-0" 17-0" 17-0" 17-0" 17-0" S M H
70z 15-0" BUILDERS
3578 S 1950 W
2.19 2.17 2.16 2.19 1)) 2.17 2.19 2.19 2.16 2.19 2.17 UNIT #7,
) 2 o WEST VALLEY CITY
- — N
13-8 1/4 7172 UTAH 84119

415-519-5398
FAX 415-889-6026

o
O
|
10', NO TREES

N
-~

N
h
08
}

2 l NI
f &8I =
2@k 85

(03
(0
@_
>

(02)
N

02)

03)
(t2)
@)

03)

B

@ 03
® (@
@
@ N
s

03)

o) o
04
@

(02)
03)

‘| (02)
(07)
03)
@)

< —
Licensed Stamp
) — /l )
) /2 |

O
|
/

AL
U1/

= OERICK:
A =B — = =& & A =S

S &TE
@G

(07)
N

DN

i
o))

0 |(§1) 0

o7y (08

)

e
y O
@)

LEVEL 1

®®®®@®@@@
@) (o)
@ 4!
(07)
®
04
(o1)
05 @@@
04
®
o)

| —
- W)
| - ®e®E ENTRY ACCESS S) S g/ =
N | DN - © = S / N = > o
|EVEL 2 ICMIONEC) BEss %@@ ®@® 3 ®@ ®@%< - 3
ENTRY ACCESS 1:R1A2 SLBEE fli ®@ = S ’F S GD =) % @ _ b=y & @) —
& e o () - e® 888 PE e @e : 2e® g2 & gls® | |@@@D§ = >
ZONE | i | | i — >
] ] N | T | ] | | 1
’ MATCH ILINE A 5o
LANDSCAPING PLAN-PART A 4/L0.1 ;‘i v
<
17'-0" v 17'-0" v 17'-0" v 17'-0" v 17'-0" i 17-55' i 4'-63' i 12'-0" i 2447 i S c</E)
/5-0 750" , - 12'-81/2" g
/ \ ] ]
S uﬁ@&@@@@@ _®€ D [ @@@S@QX %B D
219 2.19 2.17 wn N N = o S N S N |
- - T faaall JOI ® % ® -
é (2) L[ @) HJ) GJ ] S _l/l\ r~ \\ NO. REVISIONS DATE
~ = WE @9 o
S [T Z ENOD RN e v 90
| Y i — o T X é% %’ 4/(@)/1 : | (5:8) C|>
! Wla s = | ==" «© Q P .
_@@ *c|> @@@J@@ Q:j\ @/ S [ CiD gﬁ&\z Lo i g o
S @\~ , 8 ® ®19 g® B . e¥ el |
R / g Ol 16'-0] & | AN
- ° L o
0 7-13/4 - - 1/\2\ ) \ 9;_/3’ | 081/ ©
BN 4/ - il Js.03) Us.02) ({150 N

-
\d&

(o)
03)
03)
o
0
@@@
(o) o
@
(02)
“[Uv 05 (07) gy (02)
1 /9

I N

S @®@<

4

e

e & 9 — 8
m =
@go@ e @)

2e ® a6 ® g °

®

|

|

03)
(@)

|
@@@
o
il (02
GG

DB

(DR
(o7} (09)
op)
09|04
9

fr
5)

o)

]
-
-

o)

LEVEL 1
ENTRY ACCESS

@
(01)
(o)
@5) (
(01)
(07)
06
(05)

. : = € @.@. )8 5) & ) & 9 ®© T

% @ < @6 @ @gi @ G Z Sa 1 =g . Thes'e'dra_lwings and

) (@9 : " e e® B Be®® @S- b ® ® @ } H SR A L | shechcatons snd e
T e = 0T ] npones wok o
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : SMH BUILDERS Inc and
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LANDSCAPING PLAN-PART B 3/L0.1  cuplicated withour

written consent of SMH

BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
1050 S Washington St were made is executed
PLANT SCHEDULE or not unless otherwise
1050 S Washington-LANDSCAPING AREA TABLE MATURE | MATURE agreed by contract.
= . PLANT COLOR IN| HEIGHT | SPREAD |HYDROZO
Street Frontage Trees Park Strip Front Yard NUMBER PLANT NAME TYPE SUMMER| (IN.) (IN.) NE PARK STRIP FRONT YARD SHEET TITLE:
1D I PART A Required |Provided JArea Vegetation Paving, gravel, rocks JArea Vegetation AREA AREA
T Min Provided |Max Provided Min Provided VALUE TOTAL PL’fNT < VALUE TOTAL
- BOTANICAL COMMON (SF) QTyY AREA (SF) [22"/TOTAL |(SF) QTy AREA (SF)
| LF No. No. SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF 01 ACHILLEA AGERATIFOLIA GREEK YARROW PERENNIAL WHITE 4 18[01 1.75 15 26 6.2% 1.75 50 88
1T S Washington 220 7 7 1220 407 424 317 792 2405 302 825 02 CALYLOPHUS HARTWEGII FENDLER'S SUNDROPS PERENNIAL YELLOW 12 36|01 7.00 30 210 49.6% 7.00 50 350 LANDSCAPING
‘ 03 ACHILLEA SERBICA SERBIAN YARROW PERENNIAL WHITE 4 1501 1.00 30 30 7.1% 1.00 50 50 PLAN
= yar 04 BERLANDIERA LYRATA CHOCOLATE FLOWER PERENNIAL YELLOW 18 12|01 1.00 15 15 3.5% 1.00 50 50
h [} 0,
R DIVISION 2 SITE CONSTRUGTION DIVISION 9: FINISHES 05 HELIANTHEMUM NUMMULARIUM ROCKROSE PERENNIAL WHITE 6 18|01 1.75 30 53 12.4% 1.75 50 88
. | X NDSCAPED PARK STRIP. SEE 1101 FOR OTY. OF PLANT SDEVUALK STHIPES S.LD 06 ONEOTHERA BERLANDIERI 'SISKIYOU'  |SISKIYOU PINK MEXICAN PRIMROSE  |PERENNIAL PINK 12 12|01 1.00 30 30 7.1% 1.00 50 50
gl sC STRIP, SEE 1/L0.1 FORQTY. O S LD 07 MUHLENBERGIA MONTANA MOUNTAIN MUHLY TURF GRASS __ |GREEN 30 24l01 3.00 20 60 3.00 50 150
® PLANTING BED. SEE 1/L0.1 PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR QTY. OF PLANTS FLUSH PLANTER S.L.D. 03 ACER GRANDIDENTATUM MAPLE. BIGTOOTH TREE GREEN 2025|1525
: PART B TREE, SEE 1/L0.1 PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR QTY. OF TREES. 09 PRUNUS 'KANZAN' FLOWERING CHERRY, KWANZAN TREE GREEN  [20'-25' [15'-20'
- TOTAL AREA PROVIDED 424 85.8% 825 PROJECT NO:
| o5 TOTAL AREA REQUIRED 407 802 '
DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL DRAWN BY:
GAS METER DATE:  05/05/20
IRRIGATION SYSTEM ZONE CABINET WITH CODED LOCK CONTAINING 3/4" WATER LINE, HOSE BIB, 110 DUPLEX OUTLET AND CONTROLS. " .y
SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL. PLANT HEIGHT LIMITATIONS ) ) ) SCALE:  1/8"=1"-0
IRRIGATION SYSTEM PIPING. SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL FOR SPEC. PARK STRIP MAXIMUM 22" H EXCEPT FOR 36" ACCENT PLANTS NOT TO EXCEED 20% OF PLANT AREA DRAWING NO.
FRONT YARD NO LIMITATION I
LANDSCAPING KEY PLAN SC: 1/64°=1'=0" 2/LO.1 LANDSCAPING PLANT TABLE & KEYED NOTES 1/LO.1
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LANDSCAPING PLAN—PART E 3/L0.2  doploatcduinout
BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
. dei ted
10505 Washingons v e = et
1050 S Washington-LANDSCAPING AREA TABLE MATURE | MATURE agreed by contract.
i ; Street Frontage Trees Park Strip Front Yard NIlJJLl\/_/\Ig;R PLANT NAME TYPE ggk/(ljlxljmlﬁ HEllNGHT SPTIEAD HYDI\TEO ~ PARK STRIP FRONT YARD :
; i Required |Provided JArea Vegetation Paving, gravel, rocks JArea Vegetation L e AREA AREA SHEETTITLE:
Bl : Min Provided |Max Provided Min Provided BOTANICAL COMMON éﬁ;UE QTY ;(;ZQL(SF) ;;{_‘\/l\{g;AL E/SAF;UE QTY ;ggﬁl-(SF)
- | LF No. No. SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF 01 ACHILLEA AGERATIFOLIA GREEK YARROW PERENNIAL WHITE 4 18|01 1.75 15 26 6.2% 1.75 50 88
1 - S Washington 220 7 7 1220 407 424 817 722 2405 802 825 02 CALYLOPHUS HARTWEGII FENDLER'S SUNDROPS PERENNIAL YELLOW 12 36/01 7.00 30 210 49.6% 7.00 50 350 LANDSCAPING
3 [oERLANDIERA LYRATA HOCOLATE FLOWER serenia retiow |1l olod T N B ) N V. I PLAN
e 11T 1 S S T 7 0 .
_' = (217) PLANTING BED. SEE 1/L0.1 PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR QTY. OF PLANTS (9.02) FLUSH PLANTER S.L.D. 8; Z/ICLJE:L;EE;E%ESAT(A)%:ANA mzx\gg:g;\gg%\( IEEEFGRASS EQEEE TR 30 EET 24/01 3.00 20 60 3.00 >0 150
' (218) TREE, SEE 1/L0.1 PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR QTY. OF TREES. 09 PRUNUS 'KANZAN' FLOWERING CHERRY, KWANZAN TREE GREEN  [20-25' [15-20'
L e 5 =Wl
gﬁehiigﬁ SYSTEM ZONE CABINET WITH CODED LOCK CONTAINING 3/4" WATER LINE, HOSE BIB, 110 DUPLEX OUTLET AND CONTROLS. PATE: _ 05/,?5/,20 .
SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL. PLANT HEIGHT LIMITATIONS SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0
IRRIGATION SYSTEM PIPING. SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL FOR SPEC. PARK STRIP MAXIMUM 22" H EXCEPT FOR 36" ACCENT PLANTS NOT TO EXCEED 20% OF PLANT AREA DRAWING NO.
FRONT YARD NO LIMITATION O 2
LANDSCAPING KEY PLAN  sc 1/6=r—o" |2/10.2 LANDSCAPING PLANT TABLE & KEYED NOTES 1/10.2 '
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